6:30 pm
6:33 pm
6:35 pm
6:37 pm

6:40 pm

6:45 pm

6:50 pm

6:55 pm

7:40 pm

8:00 pm

AGENDA
Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board
Monday, May 13, 2024 - 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM

Virtual only- Zoom link

Meeting ID: 282 449 464 297 Passcode: CwDqc8

Welcome — Melanie Stickle

Roll Call to establish quorum

Review and approve April 2024 agenda
Review and approve March 2024 minutes
Nominating Committee

Call for Officer Nominations

Presentation by Parks — Gary Burnett
Presentation by Recreation — Robin Riley

Work Session — Ad Hoc Working Groups

Community Outreach

Advocacy

Equity and Inclusion

Staff Appreciation and Recognition

Action Items
Upcoming board engagement opportunities

Adjourn

Next Board Meeting: June 10, 2024


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MzY5MmI1ZDEtNjYzNy00N2RlLWJhYzEtM2YxODE0ZWQ1OTQw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22a9061e0c-24ca-4c1c-beff-039bb8c05816%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%222cac8c1d-d012-428e-9878-959422f9d617%22%7d%3E
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/10XgV8EiDFRq7Buz0Vdr0sX1rasJ3sxL30TBjUcLyLXc/edit?usp=sharing

