AGENDA

Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board

Monday, May 13, 2024 - 6:30 PM - 8:00 PM

Virtual only- Zoom <u>link</u>

Meeting ID: 282 449 464 297 Passcode: CwDqc8

6:30 pm	Welcome – Melanie Stickle
6:33 pm	Roll Call to establish quorum
6:35 pm	Review and approve April 2024 agenda
6:37 pm	Review and approve March 2024 minutes
6:40 pm	Nominating Committee
	Call for Officer Nominations
6:45 pm	Presentation by Parks – Gary Burnett
6:50 pm	Presentation by Recreation – Robin Riley
6:55 pm	Work Session – Ad Hoc Working Groups
•	Community Outreach Advocacy Equity and Inclusion Staff Appreciation and Recognition
7:40 pm	Action Items
•	Upcoming board engagement opportunities
8:00 pm	Adjourn
Next Board Meeting: June 10, 2024	